

**PREBLE STREET, KENNEBEC STREET, AND SOMERSET STREET SEWER SEPARATION - BID #19049**

SEWER SEPARATION				SARGENT CORPORATION		GRONDIN CORPORATION	
Item No.	Qty.	UOM	Item Description	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext
201.23	3	EA	Remove Single Tree and Stump	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
202.15	1	EA	Remove Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
202.16	100	LF	Remove Existing Pipe	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
202.20	4,650	SY	Remove Bituminous Concrete Pavement	\$5.00	\$23,250.00	\$12.00	\$55,800.00
202.201	2,800	SY	Remove Bituminous Concrete Pavement - Non-SRF	\$5.00	\$14,000.00	\$12.00	\$33,600.00
202.50	4,650	SY	Remove Cobblestones (w/Concrete Base)	\$12.00	\$55,800.00	\$16.00	\$74,400.00
202.501	2,800	SY	Remove Cobblestones (w/Concrete Base) - Non-SRF	\$12.00	\$33,600.00	\$16.00	\$44,800.00
202.60	320	SY	Remove Railroad Rails with Railroad Ties	\$36.00	\$11,520.00	\$48.00	\$15,360.00
202.601	60	SY	Remove Railroad Rails with Railroad Ties - Non-SRF	\$36.00	\$2,160.00	\$48.00	\$2,880.00
202.70	180	LF	Remove Guardrail and Posts	\$14.00	\$2,520.00	\$18.00	\$3,240.00
203.20	100	CY	Common Excavation	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00
203.201	1,450	CY	Common Excavation - Non-SRF	\$26.00	\$37,700.00	\$32.00	\$46,400.00
203.25	730	CY	Granular Borrow	\$44.00	\$32,120.00	\$36.00	\$26,280.00
203.28	60	VF	Test Pit Excavation	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00
203.31	730	CY	2-inch Crushed Stone (overdepth)	\$54.00	\$39,420.00	\$45.00	\$32,850.00
206.061	730	CY	Earth Excavation, Below Grade (overdepth)	\$40.00	\$29,200.00	\$38.00	\$27,740.00
206.07	730	CY	Structural Rock Excavation - Drainage and Minor Structures	\$1.00	\$730.00	\$125.00	\$91,250.00
304.09	550	CY	Aggregate Base Course - Type B	\$60.00	\$33,000.00	\$45.00	\$24,750.00
304.091	250	CY	Aggregate Base Course - Type B - Non-SRF	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00
304.10	2,000	CY	Aggregate Base Course - Type D	\$46.00	\$92,000.00	\$38.00	\$76,000.00
304.101	1,200	Cy	Aggregate Base Course - Type D - Non-SRF	\$46.00	\$55,200.00	\$38.00	\$45,600.00
403.207	710	T	Hot Mix Asphalt 19.0 mm Base	\$140.00	\$99,400.00	\$165.00	\$117,150.00
403.2071	440	T	Hot Mix Asphalt 19.0 mm Base - Non-SRF	\$140.00	\$61,600.00	\$165.00	\$72,600.00
403.208	500	T	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 mm HMA Surface	\$153.00	\$76,500.00	\$185.00	\$92,500.00
403.2081	290	T	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 mm HMA Surface - Non-SRF	\$153.00	\$44,370.00	\$185.00	\$53,650.00
603.133	185	LF	12-inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe	\$210.00	\$38,850.00	\$225.00	\$41,625.00
603.135	1,310	LF	18-inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe	\$260.00	\$340,600.00	\$275.00	\$360,250.00
603.1351	285	LF	21-inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe	\$262.00	\$74,670.00	\$285.00	\$81,225.00
603.136	335	LF	24-inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe	\$274.00	\$91,790.00	\$310.00	\$103,850.00
603.137	55	LF	30-inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe	\$330.00	\$18,150.00	\$335.00	\$18,425.00
603.153	730	LF	10-inch Storm Drain Pipe	\$120.00	\$87,600.00	\$160.00	\$116,800.00
603.1531	50	LF	10-inch Ductile Iron Storm Drain Pipe	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00
603.159	600	LF	12-inch Storm Drain Pipe	\$130.00	\$78,000.00	\$170.00	\$102,000.00
603.1591	60	LF	12-inch Ductile Iron Storm Drain Pipe	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$190.00	\$11,400.00
603.179	500	LF	18-inch Storm Drain Pipe	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$185.00	\$92,500.00
603.199	760	LF	24-inch Storm Drain Pipe	\$168.00	\$127,680.00	\$210.00	\$159,600.00
603.209	400	LF	30-inch Storm Drain Pipe	\$260.00	\$104,000.00	\$225.00	\$90,000.00
603.219	305	LF	36-inch Storm Drain Pipe	\$310.00	\$94,550.00	\$235.00	\$71,675.00
603.2191	220	LF	36-inch Ductile Iron Storm Drain	\$550.00	\$121,000.00	\$300.00	\$66,000.00
604.13	57	EA	4-foot Diameter Catch Basin	\$5,250.00	\$299,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$342,000.00
604.15	47	EA	4-foot Diameter Manhole	\$6,000.00	\$282,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$272,600.00
604.151	8	EA	6-foot Diameter Manhole	\$9,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$96,000.00
604.171	2	EA	Alter Existing Structure	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
604.18	17	EA	Adjust Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$700.00	\$11,900.00

**PREBLE STREET, KENNEBEC STREET, AND SOMERSET STREET SEWER SEPARATION - BID #19049**

<b>SEWER SEPARATION</b>				<b>SARGENT CORPORATION</b>		<b>GRONDIN CORPORATION</b>	
604.19	5	EA	Core Inlet/Outlet Pipe Hole in Catch Basin or Manhole	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
605.09	130	LF	6-inch Underdrain Type B	\$42.00	\$5,460.00	\$44.00	\$5,720.00
608.08	120	SY	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	\$160.00	\$19,200.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00
608.09	45	SY	Reinforced Concrete Driveway	\$180.00	\$8,100.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00
608.15	280	SY	Brick Sidewalk with Bituminous Base	\$190.00	\$53,200.00	\$145.00	\$40,600.00
608.16	10	SY	Brick Driveway with Bituminous Base	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00
608.25	310	SY	Hot Bituminous Sidewalk or Median	\$30.00	\$9,300.00	\$55.00	\$17,050.00
608.26	40	SY	Hot Bituminous Driveway	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
608.27	40	SF	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
609.11	450	LF	Type 1 Vertical Curb	\$44.00	\$19,800.00	\$55.00	\$24,750.00
609.12	20	LF	Type 1 Vertical Curb - Circular	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
609.234	2	EA	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 4-foot	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
609.237	2	EA	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 7-foot	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
609.2371	2	EA	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 7-foot - Circular	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
609.38	1,350	LF	Reset Curb Type 1	\$24.00	\$32,400.00	\$32.00	\$43,200.00
614.14	30	EA	Masonry Plug 8-inch or Greater	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$21,000.00
614.16	22	CY	Flowable Concrete Fill	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00
615.071	820	SY	Loam, Seed, and Mulch	\$12.00	\$9,840.00	\$25.00	\$20,500.00
627.733	2,150	LF	4-inch White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line - Non-SRF	\$0.75	\$1,612.50	\$1.50	\$3,225.00
627.744	470	LF	6-inch White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line - Non-SRF	\$1.00	\$470.00	\$1.70	\$799.00
627.75	2,700	SF	White or Yellow Pavement and Curb Marking - Non-SRF	\$3.00	\$8,100.00	\$2.20	\$5,940.00
629.05	40	HR	Hand Labor, Straight Time	\$38.00	\$1,520.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
629.06	40	HR	Mason, Straight Time	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
631.12	40	HR	All Purpose Excavator (incl. Operator)	\$145.00	\$5,800.00	\$180.00	\$7,200.00
631.13	40	HR	Bulldozer (incl. Operator)	\$165.00	\$6,600.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
631.15	40	HR	Roller Earth Base CS (incl. Operator)	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00
631.172	40	HR	Truck-Large (incl. Operator)	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
631.22	40	HR	Front-end Loader (incl. Operator)	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
631.36	40	HR	Foreman, Straight Time	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
632.04	50	EA	4-inch - 6-inch Wye Pipe Connection	\$1,150.00	\$57,500.00	\$600.00	\$30,000.00
632.07	1	EA	10-inch Inserta-Tee Connection	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
632.08	1	EA	12-inch Inserta-Tee Connection	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
633.04	1,650	LF	4-inch - 6-inch Sanitary Sewer and Storm Drain Laterals	\$90.00	\$148,500.00	\$85.00	\$140,250.00
645.251	7	SF	Roadside Guide Signs Type 1 - Non-SRF	\$140.00	\$980.00	\$60.00	\$420.00
652.312	20	EA	Type III Barricade	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
652.32	50	EA	Drum	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
652.34	50	EA	Cone	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
652.35	650	EA	Construction Signs	\$100.00	\$65,000.00	\$60.00	\$39,000.00
652.361	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	\$368,000.00	\$368,000.00	\$268,000.00	\$268,000.00
652.38	850	HR	Flaggers	\$45.00	\$38,250.00	\$40.00	\$34,000.00
652.41	4	EA	Portable Changeable Message Sign	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
654.08	45	EA	Density Test	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$80.00	\$3,600.00
656.75	1	LS	Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control/Dust Control	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$193,000.00	\$193,000.00
659.10	1	LS	Mobilization	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
824.34	1	EA	2-inch Water Offset	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
824.34	1	EA	6-inch Water Offset	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
901.01	2	EA	12-inch Inline Check Valve	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$3,940,847.50</b>		<b>\$4,201,804.00</b>

**PREBLE STREET, KENNEBEC STREET, AND SOMERSET STREET SEWER SEPARATION - BID #19049**

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT				SARGENT CORPORATION		GRONDIN CORPORATION	
Item No.	Qty.	UOM	Item Description	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext
W-1	100	LF	4-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	\$94.00	\$9,400.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00
W-2	320	LF	6-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	\$88.00	\$28,160.00	\$115.00	\$36,800.00
W-3	710	LF	8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Main	\$122.00	\$86,620.00	\$124.00	\$88,040.00
W-4	60	LF	CWSRF Eligible 8-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	\$122.00	\$7,320.00	\$124.00	\$7,440.00
W-5	1415	LF	12-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	\$154.00	\$217,910.00	\$168.00	\$237,720.00
W-6	540	LF	CWSRF Eligible 12-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	\$154.00	\$83,160.00	\$168.00	\$90,720.00
W-7	895	LF	16-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	\$196.00	\$175,420.00	\$198.00	\$177,210.00
W-8	485	LF	CWSRF Eligible 16-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	\$196.00	\$95,060.00	\$198.00	\$96,030.00
W-9	3	EA	Offset 6-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00
W-10	7	EA	Offset 8-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	\$3,400.00	\$23,800.00	\$10,500.00	\$73,500.00
W-11	2	EA	CWSRF Eligible Offset 8-inch DI Water Main	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00
W-12	4	EA	Offset 12-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$54,000.00
W-13	2	EA	CWSRF Eligible Offset 16-inch DI Water Main	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00
W-14	1	EA	12-inch x 4-inch MJxFL Tee	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
W-15	1	EA	CWSRF Eligible 12-inch x 4-inch MJxFL Tee	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
W-16	2	EA	12-inch x 8-inch Tee	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
W-17	1	EA	CWSRF Eligible 12-inch x 8-inch Tee	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
W-18	2	EA	16-inch x 8-inch Tee	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
W-19	3	EA	CWSRF Eligible 16-inch x 8-inch Tee	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
W-20	1	EA	8-inch x 8-inch Swivel Tee	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
W-21	2	EA	12-inch x 4-inch Swivel Tee	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
W-22	12	EA	12-inch x 6-inch Swivel Tee	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00
W-23	1	EA	CWSRF Eligible 12-inch x 6-inch Swivel Tee	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
W-24	1	EA	CWSRF Eligible 12-inch x 8-inch Swivel Tee	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
W-25	2	EA	16-inch x 6-inch Swivel Tee	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
W-26	4	EA	8-inch x 6-inch Reducer	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
W-27	2	EA	12-inch x 8-inch Reducer	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
W-28	2	EA	16-inch x 12-inch Reducer	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
W-29	2	EA	16-inch x 20-inch Reducer	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
W-30	2	EA	CWSRF 12-inch x 12-inch Cross	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
W-31	1	EA	CWSRF 16-inch x 12-inch Cross	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
W-32	4	EA	6-inch 1/8 Bend	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
W-33	6	EA	8-inch 1/16 Bend	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
W-34	1	EA	8-inch 1/4 Bend	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
W-35	2	EA	12-inch 1/8 Bend	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
W-36	2	EA	CWSRF 12-inch 1/8 Bend	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
W-37	2	EA	16-inch 1/16 Bend	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
W-38	2	EA	Foster Adaptor	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
W-39	1	EA	4-inch Solid Sleeve	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
W-40	16	EA	6-inch Solid Sleeve	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00
W-41	4	EA	8-inch Solid Sleeve	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00
W-42	4	EA	12-inch Solid Sleeve	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00

**PREBLE STREET, KENNEBEC STREET, AND SOMERSET STREET SEWER SEPARATION - BID #19049**

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT				SARGENT CORPORATION		GRONDIN CORPORATION	
W-43	2	EA	20-inch Solid Sleeve	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
W-44	3	EA	4-inch Gate Valve	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
W-45	1	EA	CWSRF Eligible 4-inch MJxFL Gate Valve	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
W-46	15	EA	6-inch Gate Valve	\$1,700.00	\$25,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00
W-47	1	EA	CWSRF 6-inch Gate Valve	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
W-48	1	EA	6-inch Cut-in Valve	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
W-49	9	EA	8-inch Gate Valve	\$2,100.00	\$18,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00
W-50	5	EA	CWSRF Eligible 8-inch Gate Valve	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00
W-51	3	EA	8-inch Cut-in Valve	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00
W-52	1	EA	8-inch Insertion Valve	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
W-53	6	EA	12-inch Gate Valve	\$4,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$6,200.00	\$37,200.00
W-54	5	EA	CWSRF Eligible 12-inch Gate Valve	\$4,400.00	\$22,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$31,000.00
W-55	3	EA	12-inch Cut-in Valve	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00
W-56	1	EA	12-inch Insertion Valve	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
W-57	5	EA	16-inch Butterfly Valve	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
W-58	1	EA	20-inch Butterfly Cut-in Valve	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
W-59	10	EA	Hydrant Assembly	\$5,200.00	\$52,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$52,000.00
W-60	4	EA	1-inch Air Release Valve	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
W-61	2	EA	CWSRF Eligible 1-inch Air Release Valve	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
W-62	2	EA	2-inch Blow Off	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
W-63	5	EA	1-inch Copper Service Short Side	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
W-64	1	EA	1-inch Copper Service Long Side	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
W-65	3	EA	2-inch Copper Service Short Side	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00
W-66	3	EA	2-inch Copper Service Long Side	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00
W-67	2	EA	Reconnect Service	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
W-68	100	CY	Gravel Borrow	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00
W-69	100	LF	Trolley Rails	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
W-70	100	CY	Rock Excavation	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00
W-71	100	CY	Unsuitable Material Excavated Below Grade	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
W-72	1150	CY	Aggregate Subbase Type D	\$46.00	\$52,900.00	\$42.00	\$48,300.00
W-73	280	CY	Aggregate Subbase Type B	\$60.00	\$16,800.00	\$46.00	\$12,880.00
W-74	421	T	Hot Mix Asphalt Binder 19mm	\$140.00	\$58,940.00	\$185.00	\$77,885.00
W-75	293	T	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course 12.5mm	\$153.00	\$44,829.00	\$195.00	\$57,135.00
W-76	89	SY	Brick Sidewalk	\$190.00	\$16,910.00	\$150.00	\$13,350.00
W-77	30	SY	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
W-78	154	SY	Asphalt Sidewalk	\$26.00	\$4,004.00	\$38.00	\$5,852.00
W-79	500	HR	Flagger	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
W-80	20	HR	Foreman	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
W-81	20	HR	Laborer	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
W-82	20	HR	Excavator w/Operator	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
W-83	20	HR	Loader w/Operator	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
W-84	20	HR	Dump Truck w/Driver	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$1,435,518.00</b>		<b>\$1,937,762.00</b>

**PREBLE STREET, KENNEBEC STREET,  
AND SOMERSET STREET SEWER SEPARATION - BID #19049**

<b>TOTAL SEWER &amp; WATER MAIN BIDS (AWARD BASIS)</b>	<b>SARGENT CORPORATION</b>	<b>GRONDIN CORPORATION</b>
Total Sewer Bid	\$3,940,847.50	\$4,201,804.00
Total Water Main Bid	\$1,435,518.00	\$1,937,762.00
<b>Total Sewer &amp; Water Main Bids (Award Basis)</b>	<b>\$5,376,365.50</b>	<b>\$6,139,566.00</b>